                                Page 1 of 10
SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
®
Product Name Box-type Metallized Polypropylene Film Interference Suppression Capacitor for
high temperature 125°C (Class X2)
Product Type MKP62 Series for high temperature 125°C
Type Code C42(T)
Product Code
Customer
Customer Code
Issue Date 2012-10
*.The specification are the property of Xiamen Faratronic Co.Ltd and shall not be copied or used as
commercial purposes without permission.
RoHS
Compliant
File No.: Q/FRK 0.GS.E.C42(T)-C04
Xiamen Faratronic Co. Ltd.
Add: 99, Xinyuan Road, Haicang, Xiamen,China
       Domestic business               Export business
TEL:  0592-6208616  6208620       0086-592-6208586  6208608
FAX:  0592-6208777                0086-592-6208556  6208557
Mail:  csl@faratronic.com.cn         james@faratronic.com.cn
Http:  www.faratronic.com.cn
Code:C42(T)
                                Page 2 of 10
®
MKP62 Series for high temperature 125°C
Metallized polypropylene film interference suppression capacitor for high temperature 125°C
 (Class X2, 275Vac)
■ Outline Drawing
W±0.4mm, H±0.4mm, T±0.4mm
Lead Wire                    Insulated Lead Wire(P≥10mm)
■ Features
● Metallized polypropylene structure
● Withstanding overvoltage stressing
● Excellent active and passive flame resistant abilities
● Widely used in across-the-line, interference suppression circuit, capacitive divider circuit, etc.
■ Safety Approvals
●
CQC GB/T 14472-1998,  X2, 275Vac, 0.0010μF∼50.0μF, 40/110/56/B
Certificate No.: CQC03001002875
●
ENEC-VDE EN 60384-14:2005,  X2, 275Vac, 0.0010μF∼50.0μF, 40/110/56/B
Certificate No.: 40000358
●
UL-CUL UL60384-14:2009, CSA E60384-14:09, X2, 275Vac, 0.0010μF∼50.0μF, 40/110/56/B
File No.: E186600, CCN: FOWX2/8
● CB TEST CERTIFICATE IEC 60384-14:2005,  X2, 275Vac, 0.001μF~50.0μF, 40/110/56/B
Certificate No.: DE1-49862
■ Specifications
Class Class X2
Climatic Category/Passive Flammability Class 40/125/56/B
Operating Temperature Range -40  ~ +1℃ 25℃
Rated Voltage (UR) 275Vac, 50/60Hz
Maximum continuous DC voltage 560 Vdc
Capacitance Range 0.0010μF~4.7μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10%(K), ±20%(M)
2 000Vdc(2s) CR≤1.0μF Between Terminals:
1 800Vdc(2s) CR>1.0μF Voltage Proof
Between Terminals To Case: 2 120Vac (1min)
Insulation Resistance   R≥15 000MΩ ,  CR≤0.33μF
RC≥5 000s,     CR>0.33μF (20 , 100V,1min)℃
0.0010μF≤CR<0.010μF ≤20×10-4(1kHz,20 )℃  ≤20×10-4(10kHz,20 )℃
0.010μF≤CR≤0.47μF ≤10×10-4(1kHz,20 )℃  ≤20×10-4(10kHz,20 )℃
0.47μF<CR≤1.0μF ≤20×10-4(1kHz,20 )℃  ≤40×10-4(10kHz,20 )℃
Dissipation Factor
1.0μF<CR≤4.7μF ≤30×10-4(1kHz,20 )℃  -------------
Note: There are two kind of the
insulated lead wire:
1.Insulated rigid leads;
2.Insulated flexible leads.
Code:C42(T)
                                Page 3 of 10
®
MKP62 Series for high temperature 125°C
■ Part number system

±0.4
d
±0.05 Part number
CR
 (μF)
W
±0.4
H
±0.4
T
±0.4
P
±0.4
d
±0.05 Part number
0.0010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2102-3T****+++ 0.015 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42P2154-6T****+++
0.0012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2122-3T****+++ 0.015 17.5 12.5 9.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2154-6U****+++
0.0015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2152-3T****+++ 0.015 17.5 17.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2154-6V****+++
0.0018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2182-3T****+++ 0.018 17.5 13.5 7.5 15.0 0.6 C42P2184-6T****+++
0.0022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2222-3T****+++ 0.22 17.5 14.5 8.5 15.0 0.6 C42P2224-6T****+++
0.0027 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2272-3T****+++ 0.22M 17.5 12.5 9.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2224M6U****+++
0.0033 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2332-3T****+++ 0.22M 17.5 17.5 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2224M6V****+++
0.0039 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2392-3T****+++ 0.22K 17.5 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C42P2224K6V****+++
0.0047 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2472-3T****+++ 0.27 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42P2274-6T****+++
0.0056 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2562-3T****+++ 0.33 17.5 16.0 10.0 15.0 0.8 C42P2334-6T****+++
0.0068 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2682-3T****+++ 0.33M 18.0 12.0 13.0 15.0 0.8 C42P2334M6U****+++
0.0082 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2822-3T****+++ 0.33M 17.5 18.5 7.5 15.0 0.8 C42P2334M6V****+++
0.010 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2103-3T****+++ 0.39 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42P2394-6T****+++
0.012 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2123-3T****+++ 0.47 17.5 19.0 11.0 15.0 0.8 C42P2474-6T****+++
0.015 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2153-3T****+++ 0.15 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2154-9T****+++
0.018 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2183-3T****+++ 0.18 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2184-9T****+++
0.022 10.5 9.0 4.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2223-3T****+++ 0.22 26.5 15.0 6.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2224-9T****+++
0.027 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2273-3T****+++ 0.27 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2274-9T****+++
0.033 10.5 11.0 5.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2333-3T****+++ 0.33 26.5 16.0 7.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2334-9T****+++
0.039 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2393-3T****+++ 0.39 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42P2394-9T****+++
0.047 10.5 12.0 6.0 7.5 0.6 C42P2473-3T****+++ 0.47 26.5 17.0 8.5 22.5 0.8 C42P2474-9T****+++
0.010 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2103-4T****+++ 0.56 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2564-9T****+++
0.012 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2123-4T****+++ 0.68M 26.5 18.5 10.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2684M9T****+++
0.015 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2153-4T****+++ 0.68K 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2684K9T****+++
0.018 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2183-4T****+++ 0.82 26.5 20.0 11.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2824-9T****+++
0.022 13.0 9.0 4.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2223-4T****+++ 1.0 26.5 22.0 12.0 22.5 0.8 C42P2105-9T****+++
0.027 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2273-4T****+++ 1.2 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C42P2125-9T****+++
0.033 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2333-4T****+++ 1.5 26.5 24.5 15.5 22.5 0.8 C42P2155-9T****+++
0.039 13.0 11.0 5.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2393-4T****+++ 0.39 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2394-BT****+++
0.047 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2473-4T****+++ 0.47 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2474-BT****+++
0.056 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2563-4T****+++ 0.56 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2564-BT****+++
0.068 13.0 12.0 6.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2683-4T****+++ 0.68 32.0 18.0 9.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2684-BT****+++
0.082 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2823-4T****+++ 0.82 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2824-BT****+++
0.10 13.0 13.0 7.0 10.0 0.6 C42P2104-4T****+++ 1.0 32.0 20.0 11.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2105-BT****+++
0.010 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2103-6T****+++ 1.2 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2125-BT****+++
0.012 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2123-6T****+++ 1.5M 32.0 22.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2155MBT****+++
0.015 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2153-6T****+++ 1.5K 32.0 25.0 13.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2155KBT****+++
0.018 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2183-6T****+++ 1.8 32.0 24.5 15.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2185-BT****+++
0.022 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2223-6T****+++ 2.2 32.0 28.0 17.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2225-BT****+++
0.027 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2273-6T****+++ 2.2 32.0 30.0 16.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2225-BU****+++
0.033 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2333-6T****+++ 3.3M 32.0 33.0 18.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2335MBT****+++
0.039 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2393-6T****+++ 3.3K 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2335KBT****+++
0.047 17.5 9.5 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2473-6T****+++ 4.7M 32.0 37.0 22.0 27.5 0.8 C42P2475MBT****+++
0.056 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2563-6T****+++ 2.2 41.0 26.0 15.0 37.5 1.0 C42P2225-FU****+++
0.068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2683-6T****+++ 2.2 42.0 28.0 14.0 37.5 1.0 C42P2225-FT****+++
0.082 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2823-6T****+++ 3.3 41.0 30.0 16.0 37.5 1.0 C42P2335-FT****+++
0.10 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2104-6T****+++ 4.7M 41.0 33.5 18.5 37.5 1.0 C42P2475MFT****+++
0.12 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6 C42P2124-6T****+++
Note: 1. “-”=capacitance tolerance code, M=±20%,K=±10%
2. “****”=lead form and packaging code (refer to table 1)
Code:C42(T)
                                Page 5 of 10